PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7479654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LINDA J THOMPSON	08/09/2022
ALLEN A EGGLESTON	08/09/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINDA J THOMPSON
Street Address:	250 PACK ROAD
City:	SUMTER
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9383026

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 803-491-4565 **Email:** egad@ftc-i.net

Correspondent Name: EGGLESTON, ALLEN A.

Address Line 1: 1590 CUZ ROAD

Address Line 4: MAYESVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:ALLEN A. EGGLESTONSIGNATURE:/Allen A. Eggleston/DATE SIGNED:08/10/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent to Linda#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060775 FRAME: 0778

507432722

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I Allew 4. Egg/85/00 is owner of said
patent/application <u>US의 경원3 전26</u> 종리
Whereas,
hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application <u>US 역, 구원3, 026 명</u> 2.
Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.
Executed this 10 PUSIT 2022
Signature <u>Allan Q Eqq Las Espa</u>

PATENT REEL: 060775 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 08/10/2022